BTB04-600SAP 반도체 회로 부품 판매점
Triacs
HSiN
BTB04 SERIES
STANDARD
Passivated sensitive gate triacs in plastic
envelope, intended for use in general purpose
bi-directional switching and phase control
applications, where high sensitivity is required in
all four quadrants.
△ ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS （TA=25℃）
Characteristic
Symbol Rating Unit
Repetitive Peak off-state voltage
VDRM
700
V
RMS on-state current
IT (RMS)
4
A
Non-repetitive peak on-state
current
Peak gate power
Peak gate current
I TSM 40 A
PGM 5 W
I GM 2 A
Junction Temperature
T J 125
Storage Temperature
TSTG -40-150
TO-220AB
△ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS（TA=25℃）
Characteristic
Symbol Test Conditions
Min Typ Max Unit
Repetitive Peak off-state voltage
Gate trigger current
VDRM
I GT
700
VD =12V; RL=33 Ώ T2+ G+
VD =12V; RL=33 Ώ T2+ G-
VD =12V; RL=33 Ώ T2- G+
VD =12V; RL=33 Ώ T2- G+
2.5
4.0
5.0
11
V
10 mA
10 mA
10 mA
25 mA
Base-Emitter Saturation Voltage
I L IG=1.2IGT
mA
Gate trigger voltage
Holding current
Off-state leakage current
On-state voltage
Gate controlled turn-on time
V GT
IH
ID
VT
TGT
VD =12V; RL=33 Ώ
IT =100mA gate open
VD = VDRM(MAX); Tj=125 ℃
I T=5A
VD = VDRM(MAX); IG =40
DI G /dt=5A/us
1.5 V
25 mA
0.1 0.5 mA
1.4 1.7 V
2 us
48 HSiN
BTB04 SERIES
PRODUCT SELECTOR
Part Number
Voltage
BTB04-600SAP
600V
Sensitivity
10 mA
Type
Standard
ORDERING INFORMATION
BT B 04 - 600 SAP
Package
TO-220AB
TRIAC SERIES
SENSITIVITY = 10mA
INSULATION
B: non insulated
CURRENT: 4A
VOLTAGE: 600V
Fig. 1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
P(W)
5
α=180°
4
3
2
180°
1α
α
IT(RMS)(A)
0
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0
Fig. 2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature.
IT(RMS)(A)
5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0.0
0
25
α=180°
Tc(°C)
50 75
100 125
Fig. 3: Relative variation of thermal impedance
versus pulse duration.
K = [Zth/Rth]
1.E+00
1.E-01
Zth(j-c)
Zth(j-a)
Fig. 4: On-state characteristics (maximum values)
ITM(A)
100
Tj=25°C
Tj=125°C
10
1.E-02
1.E-03
1.E-03
1.E-02
1.E-01
tp(s)
1.E+00 1.E+01 1.E+02 1.E+03
VTM(V)
Tj max. :
Vto = 0.85 V
Rd = 100 mW
1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
49 HSiN
PDF 파일 내의 페이지 : 총 4 페이지
제조업체: HSiN
( hsin )
BTB04-600SAP triac
 데이터시트 다운로드 :
 [ BTB04-600SAP.PDF ]
 [ BTB04-600SAP 다른 제조사 검색 ]
국내 전력반도체 판매점
상호 : 아이지 인터내셔날
전화번호 : 051-319-2877
 [ 홈페이지 ]
 IGBT, TR 모듈, SCR, 다이오드모듈, 각종 전력 휴즈
( IYXS, Powerex, Toshiba, Fuji, Bussmann, Eaton )
 전력반도체 문의 : 010-3582-2743
일반적인 전자부품 판매점
        디바이스마트
		IC114
		엘레파츠
		ICbanQ
        Mouser Electronics
		DigiKey Electronics
		Element14
관련 데이터시트
BTB04-600SAP
Triacs - HSiN
홈페이지
연락처  |  최근 업데이트